900260414 07/11/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		06/28/2013	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wabash Magnetics LLC
Street Address:	199 E. State Street
City:	Newcomerstown
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43832
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1094277	WABASH
Registration Number:	0759128	WM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 216-430-2011

clauver@mcdonaldhopkins.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Carol Lauver

Address Line 1: 600 Superior Avenue, E. Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37391-00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol J. Lauver	
Signature:	/Carol J. Lauver/	

REEL: 005067 FRAME: 0647

Date:	07/11/2013		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release of Security Interests in Tra- source=Release of Security Interests in Tra- source=Release of Security Interests in Tra-	demarks - Wabash 4#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005067 FRAME: 0648

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

June 28, 2013

WHEREAS, Wabash Magnetics LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), has, pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement, dated April 4, 2007 (the "Security Agreement") recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 29, 2007, at Reel 003550, Frame 0204, granted to PNC Bank, National Association, as agent ("Agent"), a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including the trademarks specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to release to Grantor its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, and to transfer and assign to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and the goodwill associated therewith as provided in this release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, terminates the Security Agreement, and hereby transfers and assigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and the goodwill associated therewith. Agent acknowledges that this release may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein at the sole expense of Grantor. The Agent, at the sole expense of Grantor, will execute such further documents as deemed reasonably necessary by the Grantor to confirm and effect this release.

[Signature page follows]

48615483-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005067 FRAME: 0649 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent

By:

Name: Thomas F. Karlov Title: Vice President

. 48615483- Signature Page

Exhibit A

I. Licensed Trademarks

Country	Registration	Registered	Serial #	Filed Date	Mark
	#	Date			
United States	1094277	27-Jun-78	73-077583	18-Feb-76	Wabash
Japan	1416780	30-May-88	None listed	None listed	Wabash

II. Wabash Owned Trademarks

Country	Registration	Registered	Serial #	Filed Date	Mark
	#	Date			
United States	759128	29-Oct-63	72-121449	05-Jun-61	WM and Design
United States	Unregistered	n/a	n/a	n/a	Wabash Magnetics

Exhibit A

48615483-1

RECORDED: 07/11/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005067 FRAME: 0651